36465

O

<u>...</u>

c.

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Dennis Jon La Vine and Michelle Lynn La Vine, hereinafter called the Grantor's, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does herby remise, release and quitclaim unto Chad Jon La Vine, Lynsey Blair La Vine and Cody Ross La Vine, hereinafter called the Grantee's, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging of in any wise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, discribed as follows, to wit:

See attached Exhibit "A"

To have and to Hold the same unto the said Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer stated in terms of dollars is 0.00.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO WERIFY APPROVED USES.

In Witness Whereof, the Grantor's executed this instrument this $\frac{2}{2}$

Vine La

Vine Michelle Lynn Ľa

STATE OF OREGON)

County of Deschutes

Personally appeared the above-named Dennis Jon La Vine and Michelle Lynn La Vine and acknowledged this document to be their voluntary act and deed the date written above.

Before me:

ss.

Public for Oregon Notary My commission expires

Vol. m9/ Page 222

Vendor's Name and Address: Dennis Jon & Michelle Lynn La Vine, 5880 North hwy 97 Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

Vendee's Name and Address: Chad Jon, Lynsey Blair & Cody Ross La Vine, 5880 North Hwy 97, Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

After recording return to Vendee's

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to: Vendee's